Group 2013

Cash and cash equivalents 16,984,938 17,112,325  17,112,325  -   -   -

Debtors and other receivables 5,459,628 5,459,628  5,459,628  -   -   -

Other receivables 5,395,453 5,395,453  - - 5,395,453 -

Other financial assets:
Term deposits, local authority and

government stock
10,352,714 11,676,152  8,350,168  2,548,303   777,681   -

Term deposits, stocks and bonds (former
NRCCT Trust Fund)

2,538,132 3,603,185  1,491,883  537,338   1,241,071   332,894

Emission Trading Schemed – NZU’s 31,428 31,428 31,428 - - -

Listed shares 827,395 827,395  827,395 - - -

Income funds 2,019,050 2,019,050  2,019,050 - - -

Equity funds 4,131,182 4,131,182  4,131,182 - - -

Private equity 9,552 9,552  9,552 - - -

Property trusts - - - - - -

Total 47,749,471 50,265,350 39,432,611 3,085,641 7,414,205 332,894

Northland Regional Council | Annual Report 2014

133

Sensitivity analysis
The table below illustrates the potential effect on the surplus/(deficit) and equity (excluding retained earnings) impact for
reasonable possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on council's financial instrument
exposures at the balance date.

 2014 2013

 +100bps -100bps +100bps -100bps

 Profit
$

Other
Equity

$
Profit

$

Other
Equity

$
Profit

$

Other
Equity

$
Profit

$

Other
Equity

$

COUNCIL

INTEREST RATE RISK

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 51,240 - (51,240) - 158,900  -   (158,900)  -

Other financial assets:
Term deposits, local authority and

government stock
199,405 - (199,405) - 103,525  -  (103,525)  -

Community Investment Fund 100,312 - (100,312) - 86,979 - (86,979) -

Financial liabilities

Borrowings:

Bank overdraft - - - -  -  -  -  -

Term loans - - - -  -  -  -  -
Total sensitivity to interest rate

risk
350,957 - (350,957) - 349,404  -  (349,404)  -

Explanation of sensitivity analysis – council
Cash and cash equivalents include deposits, at call, totalling $5,124,001 (2013: $15,889,952) which are at floating rates.
A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1% has an effect on interest income of $51,240 (2013: $158,900).

Term deposits, local authority and government stock:  A total of $19,940,469 (2013: $10,352,517) of investment in
local authority stock is classified at fair value through equity.  A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1% has an
effect of $199,405 (2013: $103,252) on the fair value through equity reserve.

Community Investment Fund:  A total of $10,031,241 of Community Investment Fund is classified through surplus or
deficit (total fund is $10,585,322) with $74,081 included in cash and cash equivalents and $480,000 in term deposits (note
12 and 22).  A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1% has an effect of $100,312 on the surplus or deficit.  The